PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI533264

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Rovi Guides, Inc.	08/15/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Adeia Guides Inc.
Street Address:	3025 Orchard Parkway
City:	San Jose
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95134

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 100

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12506086
Application Number:	14842756
Application Number:	16531900
Application Number:	17397307
Application Number:	11097566
Application Number:	12827186
Application Number:	15977250
Application Number:	17350406
Application Number:	18099139
Application Number:	11241523
Application Number:	12623539
Application Number:	14096221
Application Number:	14923352
Application Number:	15651400
Application Number:	11267200
Application Number:	16406455
Application Number:	17381000
Application Number:	18082149
Application Number:	18230483
Application Number:	11267469

PATENT REEL: 069085 FRAME: 0138

508792199

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11395380
Application Number:	11323984
Application Number:	11324201
Application Number:	13487518
Application Number:	15159498
Application Number:	12911114
Application Number:	12638029
Application Number:	11366863
Application Number:	13918478
Application Number:	15668406
Application Number:	17149929
Application Number:	12581291
Application Number:	14132585
Application Number:	11431128
Application Number:	11430516
Application Number:	12189386
Application Number:	13049792
Application Number:	13310622
Application Number:	13353725
Application Number:	11510363
Application Number:	14701922
Application Number:	15182067
Application Number:	15690523
Application Number:	11510247
Application Number:	14218149
Application Number:	11365787
Application Number:	13102763
Application Number:	14470877
Application Number:	15049849
Application Number:	15999696
Application Number:	17386842
Application Number:	11401654
Application Number:	12539367
Application Number:	13207390
Application Number:	14148283
Application Number:	11784120
Application Number:	13973211
Application Number:	11796416

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14044233
Application Number:	16018410
Application Number:	16794611
Application Number:	18229256
Application Number:	11827246
Application Number:	12005641
Application Number:	11888675
Application Number:	11888616
Application Number:	11888679
Application Number:	14258924
Application Number:	14258974
Application Number:	17394284
Application Number:	18087101
Application Number:	11888676
Application Number:	11888678
Application Number:	14316338
Application Number:	12616926
Application Number:	11974259
Application Number:	12129140
Application Number:	14665902
Application Number:	15631532
Application Number:	17561287
Application Number:	18195563
Application Number:	12163001
Application Number:	13940597
Application Number:	17383768
Application Number:	13444173
Application Number:	14747458
Application Number:	12215690
Application Number:	13847196
Application Number:	15163202
Application Number:	12347481
Application Number:	10383281
Application Number:	10383311
Application Number:	10361478
Application Number:	09823705
Application Number:	09829806
Application Number:	09974646

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	09974666	
Application Number:	09996346	
Application Number:	10105082	
Application Number:	11894797	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6462196229

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (646)973-2525

Email: carolina.rodriguez@hglaw.com

Correspondent Name: Haley Guiliano LLP
Address Line 1: 75 Broad Street
Address Line 2: Suite 1000

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	001449; 003597-Multi
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Carolina Rodriguez
SIGNATURE:	Carolina Rodriguez
DATE SIGNED:	10/02/2024

Total Attachments: 3

source=Rovi Guides Inc to Adeia Guides Inc Change of Name#page1.tiff source=Rovi Guides Inc to Adeia Guides Inc Change of Name#page2.tiff source=Rovi Guides Inc to Adeia Guides Inc Change of Name#page3.tiff

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "ROVI GUIDES, INC.",
CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ROVI GUIDES, INC." TO "ADEIA GUIDES
INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIFTEENTH DAY OF AUGUST,
A.D. 2022, AT 9:26 O'CLOCK A.M.

SALVANIE OF CANADA

3171181 8100 SR# 20223259395 Authentication: 204159165 Date: 08-15-22

PATENT REEL: 069085 FRAME: 0142

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 09:26 AM 08/15/2022
FILED 09:26 AM 08/15/2022
SR 20223259395 - File Number 3171181

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE

AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF ROVI GUIDES, INC.

Pursuant to Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

Rovi Guides, Inc., a Delaware corporation (hereinafter called the "Corporation"),

Rovi Guides, Inc., a Delaware corporation (hereinafter called the "Corporation"), does hereby certify as follows:

1. Article I of the Corporation's Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation is hereby amended to read in its entirety as set forth below:

<u>Article I</u>: The name of the corporation is Adeia Guides Inc. (hereinafter the "Corporation").

2. The foregoing amendment was duly adopted in accordance with Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporexecuted in its corporate name this 15		ertificate to be duly , 2022,
<u></u>		, = , = ,
	ROVI GUIDES,	INC.
	By: Faul Davis	
	Name: Paul Day	l Davis
	Title: Authorized	l Officer

[Signature Page to Certificate of Amendment Changing Name (Rovi Guides, Inc.)]

RECORDED: 10/02/2024